
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 
 
 
In the Matters of 
 
LUMINANT GENERATION CO., LLC 
(Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant, 
Units 3 and 4) 
 
ENERGY NORTHWEST 
(Columbia Generating Station) 
 
SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING CO. 
(Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, 
Units 3 and 4) 
 
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC 
(William States Lee III Nuclear Station, 
Units 1 and 2) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 

Docket Nos. 52-034-COL 
and 52-035-COL 
 
 
Docket No. 50-397-LR 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-025-COL 
and 52-026-COL 
 
 
Docket Nos. 52-018-COL 
and 52-019-COL 

 
 

ORDER 

On November 2, 2011, petitioners in the captioned matters filed four substantively 

identical petitions for review of LBP-11-27,1 which denied motions to reopen four closed 

proceedings, and denied an intervention petition in the Columbia Generating Station matter, all 

as premature.2  Pursuant to my authority under 10 C.F.R. § 2.346(e), I hereby extend the time 

for Commission review of the petitions pending further order of the Commission. 

  

                                                 
1 See Petition for Review of LBP-11-27 (Nov. 2, 2011), at 1 n.1 (identifying the petitioners in 
each matter). 

2 LBP-11-27, 74 NRC __ (Oct. 18, 2011) (slip op.). 
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IT IS SO ORDERED. 

      For the Commission 
     
 

   [NRC SEAL]        /RA/ 
 
      ________________________ 
      Annette L. Vietti-Cook 
      Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland, 
this  29th  day of November, 2011. 
 



 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 
In the Matter of )   
       ) 
DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC ) Docket Nos.  52-018-COL and 52-019-COL 
(William States Lee III Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2) ) 
 )   
SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY ) Docket Nos. 52-025-COL and 52-026-COL  
(Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Units 3 and 4 ) 
 ) ASLBP No. 11-913-01-COL-BD01 
        )  
           

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of  the foregoing  ORDER OF THE SECRETARY (Extending Time for 
Commission Review),  have been served upon the following persons by Electronic Information 
Exchange. 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop: T-3 F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Alan S. Rosenthal, Chair 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: alan.rosenthal@nrc.gov 
 
Gary S. Arnold 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail:  gary.arnold@nrc.gov 
 
William H. Reed 
Administrative Judge 
E-mail: william.reed@nrc.gov 
 
Hillary Cain, Law Clerk 
E-mail:  hillary.cain@nrc.gov 
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop:  O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Office of  the General Counsel 
Mail Stop-O-15D21 
Washington, D.C.  20555-0001 
William States Lee COL 
 
Marian Zobler, Esq. 
Sara Kirkwood, Esq. 
Michael Spencer, Esq. 
Kevin Roach, Esq. 
Joseph Gilman, Paralegal 
E-mail:  marian.zobler@nrc.gov; 
sara.kirkwood@nrc.gov;  
michael.spencer@nrc.gov 
kevin.roach@nrc.gov; 
Joseph.gilman@nrc.gov 
OGC Mail Center:  OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of  the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, D.C.  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
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Duke Energy Corporation 
526 South Church Street – EC07H 
Charlotte, NC  28202 
William States Lee COL 
 
Kate Barber Nolan, Assistant General Counsel 
E-mail: kbnolan@duke-energy.com 
 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 
2300 N. Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037-1128 
William States Lee COL 
 
Robert B. Haemer, Esq. 
David R. Lewis, Esq. 
Maria Webb, Paralegal 
E-mail: robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com 
Maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com 
 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
William States Lee COL 
 
Counsel for Duke Energy 
Donald Silverman, Esq. 
Mary Freeze, Esq. 
E-mail: dsilverman@morganlewis.com 
mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
    

South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff  
1441 Main Street, Suite 300 
Columbia, SC  29201 
William States Lee COL 
 
Florence P. Belser, Esq. 
E-mail: fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov 
 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, North Carolina  27699-4325 
William States Lee COL 
 
Louis S. Watson, Jr. 
Senior Staff Attorney   
Email: swatson@ncuc.net 
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop O-15D-21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Vogtle COL 
 
Marian Zobler, Esq. 
Ann Hodgdon, Esq. 
Sara Kirkwood, Esq. 
Patrick Moulding, Esq. 
Marcia Carpentier, Esq.  
Joseph Gilman, Paralegal  
Karin Francis, Paralegal 
E-mail:  marian.zobler@nrc.gov 
ann.hodgdon@nrc.gov 
sara.kirkwood@nrc.gov 
patrick.moulding@nrc.gov  
marcia.carpentier@nrc.gov 
joseph.gilman@nrc.gov  
karin.francis@nrc.gov 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
 

Balch & Bingham LLP 
1710 Sixth Avenue North 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2014 
M. Stanford Blanton, Esq. 
Peter D. LeJeune, Esq. 
Millicent Ronnlund 
E-mail: sblanton@balch.com 
plejeune@balch.com 
mronnlund@balch.com 
 
 
Balch & Bingham, LLP 
1901 6th Avenue, Suite 2600 
Birmingham, AL  35203 
C. Grady Moore, III, Esq.* 
Leslie Garrett Allen, Esq.* 
E-mail: gmoore@balch.com 
lgallen@balch.com 
 

Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 
40 Inverness Center Parkway 
P.O. Box 1295, Bin B-022 
Birmingham, AL  35201-1295 
Vogtle COL 
 
John L. Pemberton, Esq.* 
E-mail: jlpember@southernco.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Blue Ridge Environmental Defense League 
P.O. Box 88  
Glendale Springs, NC  28629 
William States Lee COL 
 
Louis A. Zeller 
E-mail:  bredl@skybest.com 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
Co-Counsel for Southern Nuclear Operating 
Company, Inc. 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Vogtle COL 
 
Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
Mary Freeze 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com 
mfreeze@morganlewis.com 
 
 
John Runkle, Esq. 
Counsel for the Joint Intervenors 
P. O. Box 3793 
Chapel Hill, NC  27515 
E-mail: jrunkle@pricecreek.com 

  

  [Original signed by Christine M. Pierpoint]                                 
                   Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this  29th  day of November,  2011 


